# cityofnovi.org

#### CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item I July 20, 2009

**SUBJECT:** Approval of the final balancing change order and final pay estimate to Biondo Design & Build, LLC for the Novi Town Hall Relocation project in the amount of \$16,746.99.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT:

Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

Department of Public Services, Engineering Division

**CITY MANAGER APPROV** 

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

The Engineering Division administered the construction contract for the relocation of the Town Hall and construction of new restrooms as the first phase of the development of Fuerst Park. The project was awarded to Biondo Design & Build, LLC in October 2008 and the project was substantially complete in June 2009.

The work performed by the contractor is in substantial compliance with the plans and specifications and final payment in the amount of \$16,746.99 is appropriate. In addition, the City Attorney has review supporting documentation and found it to be in acceptable form (Secrest Wardle letter dated July 13, 2009, attached).

The original contract was approved at the October 6, 2008 City Council meeting in the amount of \$143,806. There were two change orders issued for the project relating to changes required in the field totaling \$9,137.38. The final balancing change order results in a deduction of \$2,376.00, bringing the final contract amount to \$151,053.94.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approval of the final balancing change order and final pay estimate to Biondo Design & Build, LLC for the Novi Town Hall Relocation project in the amount of \$16,746.99

	1	2	Y	N
Mayor Landry				
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt				
Council Member Burke				
Council Member Crawford				

	12	2	Y	N.
Council Member Margolis				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Staudt				



July 13, 2009

30903 Northwestern Highway P.O. Box 3040 Farmington Hills, M1 48333-3040 Tel: 248-851-9500 Fax: 248-851-2158 www.secrestwardle.com

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department City of Novi 45175 West Ten Mile Road Novi, Michigan 48375

Elizabeth M. Kudla Direct: 248-539-2846 bleudla@secrestwardle.com RE: Township Hall Relocation and Reconstruction Biondo Design & Build, LLC – Closing Documents Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following revised closing documents that have been provided for the Township Hall Relocation and Reconstruction Project:

- Contractor's Sworn Statement
- Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

The Maintenance and Guarantee Bond and the Contractor's Sworn Statement are in order. Additionally, since Joe Bush is an independent laborer, his waiver of lien is also in order.

Based on the above, we have no objection to the release of the check final payment upon receipt of the final waiver of lien from the Kitchen Top Shop.

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions regarding the above, please to not besitate to call.

Very truly yours,

ABETH M. KUDLA

**EMK** 

cc: C

Clay Pearson, City Manager Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director Brian Coburn, Senior Civil Engineer Lindon Ivezaj, City Staff Engineer Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

C:\NrPortbl\imanage\BKUDLA\1264520\_2.DOC

#### BIONDO DESIGN & BUILD L.L.C.

July 2, 2009

City of Novi Engineering Division 45175 W. Ten Mile Road. Novi, MI 48375

Attn: Linden Ivezaj

Re Novi Town Hall Relocation Project-Application for payment #4-FINAL-revised

Original Contract Sum	\$143,806.00
Change order#1	\$3989.00
Change order #2	\$5634.94
Credits for concrete and misc. restoration	\$2376.00
Contract sum to date	\$151,053.94
Total completed and stored to date Previous Payments	\$151,053.94 \$134,306.95
Total due inc. previous retainage	\$16,747.00

Please call if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

Kevin Biondo

Residential & Commercial Remodeling
Design New Construction
Historic Renovation

19355 Fry Northville, MI 48167 Office: (248) 349-9958 Fax: (248) 349-6174

#### BIONDO DESIGN & BUILD L.L.C.

June 10, 2009

City of Novi 45175 W. Ten Mile Road. Novi, MI 48375

Attn: Linden Ivezaj

Re: Novi Town Hall

#### **Bulletin #13**

- 1) Delete (2) 45 sq ft conc slabs adjacent to bathrooms from contract (\$400.00 less 10% P&O) \$360.00
- 2) Delete balance of site work from contact. (\$2800.00 less \$160.00 hand work for a/c pad final site cleaning, haul debris \$400.00 less 10% P& O)

#### Total credits \$2376.00

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kevin Biondo

Residential & Commercial Remodeling
Design New Construction
Historic Renovation

19355 Fry Northville, MI 48167 Office: (248) 349-9958 Fax: (248) 349-6174



## **AIA** Document G703" - 1992

#### Continuetion Sheet

AIA Document 0702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the natural dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retaining for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: NEW TOWN HOW PE

Name and Address of the Owner, where		The residence of the latest section of the l				MANINE	y) of Phouse	HU: ACAT	
A	8	C.	D .	g .	P	· G	(	Н	1
ITEM NO.	description of work	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK CO FROM FREVIOUS AFFLICATION (D+E)	mpleted This period	Materials Presently Stored (not in d or e)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	(G+C)	Balance to Finish (C - G)	retainage (If Variable Rate)
			·		and there	,	,		
	CONCRETE COUS		30249	40	0	30289	100%	0	701890
		12,500	12590	0	0	22590	100	0	225900
	ADDITION CONST	ODAPA	62A34	1000	0	63434"	100	.0.	634340
	SUEWORK	14,7251	11731	<b>₩</b> 0	0	1173	100	0	117310
	DEMOLITION	9173	9193	© .	0	9193	100	0	91930
	PROTOPOTION	6207	3409	184	0	4198	100	0	41930
	Application of the second of t	California							
	CHANGE CPORAL	2909	2989	0	0	3989	100	0	79899
	CHNICE CROFE #2	563494	563499	0	0	563494	100	7 O. 3	5635B
			0				100.		
							,		
	CREDITION								
	conclampent	-2376	,		·	•			
			. 10 412						
	GRAND TOTAL	1151,0532	149,12994	N824	10	1151,653,95	100%	0	11510549

ALA Decument 1970372 - 1892. Copyright @ 1863, 1865, 1865, 1865, 1867, 1970, 1973, 1985 and 1832 by The American Institute of Athibians. All rights received. When the Athibian of the Athibia

(407994840)

FARMINGIUM INS AGENY

PAGE 02/04

7/1/2009 11:07:52 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

to Final Payment				OWNER	
red i missi a collement				ARCHITECT	빝
	•			CONTRACTOR SURETY	<u>.</u>
AIA DOCUMENT G707				OTHER	Ä
· variables	Bond No.	70652219	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
TO OWNER:			ARCHITECT'S	PROJECT NO.:	
(Name and address)			,	THOUSE THE	
City of Novi			CONTRACT FO	OR:	
45175 W. Ten Mile Rd:			Township i	Hall Relocation	ĭ
Nov1, MI 48375-3024			Reconstru	ction	
			•		
PROJECT: (Nome and address)					
News are second			all dis a favorous a assess for		•
•			CONTRACT D	ATED:	
-			~ <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>		
a accordance with the constant	ie'nd tha Co	armanashad forestee	the Change and	the Contraries se	Inchided above the
				•	
in accordance with the provision			venue, Sioux P	•	
Western Surety Company.	101 South	Phillips Ar	venue, Sioux P	•	
Western Surety Company.	101 South	Phillips Ar (now) many and an	venue, Sioux P	7alls. 6D 5710	
Western Surety Company.  BURETY, an bond of <u>Biondo</u> D	101 South	Phillips In (Insurt nume and ad 118, LLC (Insurt)	venue, Sicur P Adose of Doub)	restori	g-6703
Western Surety Company.  BURETY, on bond of Biondo D  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil	101 Scuth esign & Buj le, MI 49	Phillips be from ond and and and and and and and and and a	venue, Sicux P Mass of Darly) name and eddress of Cont	restori	g-6703 , contractor
Western Surety Company.  BURETY, on bond of Biondo D  19355 Fry Rd., Northvil  nereby approves of the finel pay	101 Scuth esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips ho (moon come and at 11d, LLC (moon)	venue, Sicux P name and edwess of Cont pages that final paym	rector)	g-6703 , contractor
Mantern Surety Company.  BURETY, on bond of <u>Biondo D</u> 19355 Fry Rd., <u>Morthvil</u> nereby approves of the final pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1	101 Scuth esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips ho (moon come and at 11d, LLC (moon)	venue, Sicux P Mass of Darly) name and eddress of Cont	rector)	g-6703 , contractor
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby approves of the final pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.	101 Scuth esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips ho (moon come and at 11d, LLC (moon)	venue, Sicux P name and edwess of Cont pages that final paym	rector)  nent to the Contractors of Owner)	6-6703  CONTRACTOR C Shell not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D 19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil nereby approves of the finel pays Surety of any of its obligations to 1 45175 W. Ten Mile Rd. Novi. MI 48375-3024	101 Scuth esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips ho (moon come and at 11d, LLC (moon)	venue, Sicux P name and edwess of Cont pages that final paym	rector)  nent to the Contractors of Owner)	6-6703  CONTRACTOR C shell not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil nereby approves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  NOVI, MI 48375-3024  25 Set forth in the said Surety's bond	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have and at 11d, LLC (broad)	venue, Sicux P name and address of Cont pages that final paym (Insert name and address this date:	restori ment to the Contracto as of Owner)  June 30.	CONTRACTOR C Shell not relieve the
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have and at 11d, LLC (broad)	venue, Sicux P name and address of Cont pages that final paym (Insert name and address this date:	rector)  ment to the Contracto	CONTRACTOR chaft not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have and at 11d, LLC (broad)	venue, Sicux P name and address of Cont pages that final paym (Insert name and address this date:	restori ment to the Contracto as of Owner)  June 30.	CONTRACTOR chaft not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have and at 11d, LLC (broad)	venue, Sicux Process of Contract and edites of Contract final paymet finest name and edites finant in writing finant in writing and edites.	restori ment to the Contracto as of Owner)  June 30.	CONTRACTOR chall not relieve th  Contractor chall not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have and at 11d, LLC (broad)	venue, Sicux Process of Contract and edites of Contract final paymet finest name and edites finant in writing finant in writing and edites.	rector)  ment to the Contractors of Owner)  June 30.  What the manth followed by the	CONTRACTOR chall not relieve th chall not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have and at 11d, LLC (broad)	venue, Sicux Process of Contract mens and address of Contract final paym (Insert nums and address of Contract in unit	rector)  ment to the Contractors of Owner)  June 30.  What the manth followed by the	CONTRACTOR chall not relieve th chall not relieve th
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 Scath esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips have end at the form of the form	venue, Sicux Process of Contracts and educes of Contracts and educes of Contracts and educes (Insert nume and educes (Insert nume and educes (Insert in write) (Surety)	rector)  ment to the Contracto  as of Owned)  June 30.  What the manth followed by the start of	G-6703 , CONTRACTOR  I shall not relieve th , OWNER  2009  Penumento delle and year.)  Company
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 Scath esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips have end at the form of the form	venue, Sicux Process of Contract mens and address of Contract final paym (Insert nums and address of Contract in unit	Talls. 6D 5710  Tractori  ment to the Contractor  as of Owned.  June 30.  Was the manth followed by the starts fol	company
SURETY, on bond of Biondo D.  19355 Fry Rd., Morthvil  nereby epproves of the finel pays  Surety of any of its obligations to 1  45175 W. Ten Mile Rd.  Novi, MI 48375-3024	101 South esign & Bu; le, MI 49 ment to the Co	Phillips have end at the form of the form	VERIUE, SICUX Process of Control of Surely)  PROCESS THAT TIME! payment the control of Surely)  (Surely)  (Surely)  C. Ankeny	Talls. 6D 5710  ment to the Contracto  se of Owned  June 30.  Was the month followed by the  lestern Surety  All Royal Security (C. Antany	company  Ass't Sec,
	101 Scath esign & Bu; le, MI 49 nent to the Co	Phillips have end at the form of the form	VERIUE, SICUX Process of Control of Surely)  PROCESS THAT TIME! payment the control of Surely)  (Surely)  (Surely)  C. Ankeny	rector)  ment to the Contractor  as of Owner)  June 30.  What the manth followed by a  destern Surety  Askany  C. Askany	company  Ass't Sec.

Township Hall Relocation and Reconstruction

Page 7

BOND NO. 70602218

#### MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Biondo Design & Build, LL
hereinafter called the "Principal", and
Western Surety Company
MEDITIFY DOUGLE CONTRACT
hereinalter called the "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto
CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN
Hereinafter called the "OWNER," as Obligee, for the just and full sum of Cine Hundred Forty
Three Thousand Eight Hundred Six and no/100 Dollars (\$143,806.00 )
for the payment whereof, well and truly to be made, we bind corselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, finnly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the above named Principal was awarded a Contract by the OWNER dated the
Township Hall Relocation Reconstruction
(fill-in Project Name)
Principal would furnish a [FILL-IN TERM OF BOND] one (1) year Maintenance Bond from the date of formal acceptance by the City Council to repair or replace any deficiencies in Labor or Material;  AND WHEREAS, the Principal warrants the workmanship and all materials used in the construction installation, and completion of said project to be of good quality and constructed and completed in a workmanlike manner in accordance with the standards, specifications and requirements of the said job;
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above Principal shall replace such defective material and shall repair all defects due to defective workmanship and/or materials that shall occur on or before
If the Principal does not correct defects reported in writing by the OWNER to the Principal and Surety by repair or replacement as directed by the OWNER within the time required, which shall not be less than seven (7) days from service of the notice, the OWNER shall have the right to perform or secure the performance of the corrections, with all costs and expenses in doing so, including an administrative fee equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the repair costs, charged to and to be received from the Principal or Surety.
Emergency repairs that are necessary to protect life and property may be undertaken by the OWNER immediately and without advance notice to the Principal and Surety, with the cost and expense of the repair, plus the administrative fee, to be charged to and received from the Principal and Surety.

CITY OF NOVI

August 11, 2003

Township Hall Relocation and Reconstruction

Sogeq .

Any repairs the OWNER may perform as provided in this Bond may be by OWNER employees, agents, or independent CONTRACTORS. The OWNER shall not be required to utilize competitive bidding unless otherwise required by applicable law, with labor cost and expense charges when OWNER employees are utilized to be based on the hourly cost to the OWNER of the employee(s) performing the repair.

It is further condition of this Hand that the Principal and Surery shall fully indennity, defend, and hold the OWNER, its agents and other working on the OWNER'S behalf, humbers from all claims for damages or injuries to persons or property arising from or related to defects in work or materials, the correction of which are covered and guaranteed by this Bond, including claims arising under the worker's compensation laws of the State of Michigan.

	Signed and Sealed this	15th	day of	October	2008	
In the Presenc	e of					
WINLESS	ranu M. X.	ells	fill-in n Principa	11/2	uction CONTRACTO	7 <b>?</b> } 
		· ·	Title WES	STERN SURE	IY COMPANY	SUBET
Judio	Mans		Surety	Robert Bi	rian Clappison en Clappison n-Fact	CORPORATE SEAT
	•		THE	ttorney-in		DANGIN
70602218	3			of <b>Surety</b> oux Falls;	SD 57104	
Bond No.		_	City	•	Zip Code	



### Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

				1	Bond No	70602218	)
	Men By These Presents, the f South Dakota, and having I appoint	its principal offi		South Dakota (the "C			
its true and la behalf as Sure	wful attorney(s)-in-fact, wit ty, bonds for:	h full power and	l authority hereby	conferred, to execut	e, acknowledg	e and deliver fo	or and on its
Principal:	Biondo Design &	Build, LI	C				
Obligee:	City of Novi						
Amount:	\$500,000.00						
the corporate : may do within	e Company thereby as fully seal of the Company and du the above stated limitation th remains in full force and e	ly attested by its s. Said appoint	s Secretary, hereb	y ratifying and confir	ming all that	the said attorne	ey(s)-in-fact
corporate nam officers as the may appoint A The corporate	7. All bonds, policies, unde se of the Company by the Pr Board of Directors may auth attorneys in Fact or agents v seal is not necessary for th the signature of any such offi	esident, Secreta norize. The Pres who shall have a s validity of an	ry, any Assistant ident, any Vice Pr uthority to issue b y bonds, policies, 1	Secretary, Treasurer esident, Secretary, an onds, polícies, or und undertakings, Powers	, or any Vice ny Assistant ( lertakings in nof Attorney	President or by Secretary, or the the name of the	such other e Treasurer Company.
All author 2009	rity hereby conferred shall e , but until such time shall be	xpire and termi irrevocable and	pare, without notic I in full force and e	e, unless used before ffect.	midnight of	April	15 ,
and its corners	whereof, Western Surety desent to be affixed this  transport to be affixed this  transport to be affixed this  are transported to be affixed to be affixed this  are transported to be affixed to be	<u>15th</u>	e day of	October, WESTERN	SURE 7. S Paul T. Bru	TY COM	PANY - President
western su	15th day of at, who being to me duly suffETY COMPANY and acknowledge of the company and acknowledge of the company public services of the company and acknowledge of the company and ackno	worn, acknowle nwledged said ii	dged that he sign		of Attorney leed of said co	as the aforessi	d officer of
attached Power	ersigned officer of Western ! r of Attorney is in full force Power of Attorney is now in	and effect and i					
In testimo Octob	ony whereof, I have hereunto	set my hand an	d seal of Western	Surety Company this		.5th	day of
				WESTERN	SURE	гу сом	PANY
				Tal	Paul T. Bruf	lat Senior Vice	President
					~ ~~~ ~~~		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1/4 mls 4 mm m	WLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No	70602218
On this day of and for said County, personally appeared		, before 1	me, a notary public in
and for said County, personally appeared	Robert Brian	Clappison	
to me personally known and being by me duly sworn, of a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, created, or Dakota, that the said instrument was executed on be the said	id say, that he is the Attorney in- ganized and existing under and I half of the said corporation by au	Fact of WESTERN S by virtue of the laws thority of its Board	SURETY COMPANY, of the State of South of Directors and that
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and			
without affixing the corporate seal of said corporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscr	-	-	•
Farmington	Michigan	_, the day and year	last above written.
My commission expires			
)			Notary Public
Form 105-4-2000			

	OWNER: SITE NOW ITRACTOR'S NAME: BIONDO PESICIA PERIOD FROM: 11/1/06 TO 1/2 REQUEST NO.:	<u>1</u>		or sub	ENT FOR CONTRACTO	<b>R</b>					
STA	TE OF MICHIGAN )	<del>-</del>		ar man comment	PARTOT WALL	1. F. C.		BURTO	N ABSTRACT DIV	ISION	
cou	NTY OF <u>GAINIAND</u> ss Showdo DESIGN of Buillo (K	EVIN GONDO) bein	g duly sworn, dep	oses and says:	RELY SUPPI SECT	ON THIS LIER, OR I ION 109 C	S SWORN STATEM LABORER WHO HA OF THE CONSTRUC	ENT TO AVO S PROVIDED TION LIEN A	OID THE CLAIM A NOTICE OF I CT TO THE DES	A OF A SUBC	ONTRACTOR, URSUANT TO
	That BLONDO DESIGN & BU			is the (co	ntractor) (subcont	tractor) for	an improvement to the	ne following de	scribed real prop	erty situated in	
	45325 W TEA	- MILE - NOV	1 towi	V thru	PELOCA	Mon	PROVECT	id, with whom the (contractor) (subcontractor) has not fully set forth opposite their names, as follows.			
	NOVI M										
	That the following is a statement of each subcontractor acted) (subcontracted) for performance under the contr		laborer the payme		fringe benefits and						_
No.	Name of Subcontractor Supplier or Laborer	Type of	Total	Change	Adjusted	Amoun		Total	Balance	Amount of	Amount of Leborer Frings Benefits and

No.	Name of Subcontractor, Supplier or Laborer	Improvement Furnished	Contract Price	Orders (+) or (-)	Contract Price	Already Paid	Currently Owing	Retention Withheld	To Complete	Laborer Wages Due But Unpaid	Withholdings Due But Unpaid
1	NA	Architectural Services	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	TIM PRENDOL EXCENSIONG	Excavating	10,876	320	11,196	9296	0	0		0	೧
_3	CAM GLAD & CHOVEL	Sand/Gravel/Backfill	1187 20		11857	11637		ش ا	0	ري	Since
4	POC WALL	Basement Walls	19750 -	1833	1000	12917	$\bigcirc$	0			0
5	SMEDE + GOVIS STEEL	Structural Steel	. a>	987 00	987	0	0		٥	0	(L)
6	NA MONS LUMPER	Rough Lumber/Trusses	9171	1876	7647	837!	0	0	0	0	Co
7	ct ct et	Finish Lumber 💎 💛	740	1/1	812	812	0	0	0	0	0
8	SILVER FEMORED COPENTENT	Rough Carpentry	2200	550	2750	1750		ا ب	۵	المنا	23
9	BIONED DESIGN BUILD	Finish Carpentry	1250	775	2025	1375	0	0	۵		0
10	NOMENS LUMBER	Windows & Doors	C12.4	118	74.7	742	0	0	0	0	0
11	NOTATIVE ST. CONTINENTING	Roofing Labor/Material «	4700		4900	1700	(***)	٥			€>
12	NU WALL CONTRACTIVE	Insulation	1471	-250	1161	1161	2>	6	0		5. 7
13	N/A	Brick	<i></i>	62	0	(2)		C>	0	0	0
14	N/A	Mason Labor/Material	0	0	C2	0	0	0	. (5)	0	0
15	NA	Siding	0	C>	0		0	0	· 0		C) .
16	ADLINE PLUMBING	Rough Plumbing	4500	1050	5550	5550	0	٥	0	0	٥
17	V N N N N	Finish Plumbing	30/7_		3052	2012	e in short of	277° ·	Na transfer in 1966	page 17 a	_,, ~~
18	POWLEY ELEGRE	Rough Electrical	<b>L</b>	1425	1925	7925	0	0	0	<b>(3)</b>	<b>a</b>
19	POWLEY ELECTRIC	Finish Electrical	1411- 141	LIKE 10	x		ا بض	ا تسسیب ا		1	

No.	Name of Subcontractor, Supplier or Laborer	Type of Improvement Furnished	Total Contract Price	Change Orders (+) or (-)	Adjusted Contract Price	Amount Afready Paid	Amount Currently Owing	Total Retention Withheld	Balance To Complete	Amount of Laborer Wages Oue But Unpaid	Benefit \ Withhol DueButU
20	NU WALL CONTRACTIFICA	Drywall Labor	1650	۵	1650	1650	0	0	0	0	0
21	NU WALL CONTRACTING	Drywall Material	1190	0	1160	1190	0	0	0	الش	0
<b>/22</b>	COUSING INC	Cement Work — Inside	2500	252	2760	2700	0	2	ادے	0	0
23	N/A	Cement Work — Outside	400	-400	0	٥	0	a _	ر ک	( )	()
24	MULICIONS HEADNIS	Rough Heating/Air	7285	0	7285	72505	(3)	0		0	0
25	MULICIANS HEATNG	Finish Heating/Air	INCLUPE	DINF	NE 25				Miles Company	annual Sept.	
26	JOE BUSH	Ceramic Tile	3734	0	3734	373	0	0	Carried In	(A)	دع
<b>/</b> 27	BONDO DEYON & BUILD	Painting Labor/Materials 🗸	1800	0	1800		<b>(2)</b>	San San	<b>(2)</b>	1000 C	<b>3</b>
<b>~ 28</b>	N/A	Kitchen Cabinets	0	0	دن		20	0	£	(D)	<b>(</b>
<b>~ 29</b>	KITCHEN TOP SHOP	Countertops	100	36	735	0		4	0	<b>\$</b>	43
- 30	NA	Garage Door	0	0	0	0	0	<b>(2)</b>		0	63
31	TIM BRENDEL EXCAN.	Final Grading	1800	-1800	0	0	0		6		0
32	POWEY ELECTIC	Electrical Fixtures	INCLUD	ED IN I	HINE 19	gr	and the same	guess.	,:x=	4) page (A	Sidosumphi
23	N/A	Carpeting	0	0	لشت	0	(2)	<b>Ø</b>	表為	23	<u>a</u>
34	NA	Floor Covering	0	0	0	(D)	0	(a)		المراجعة المراجعة	2
′ 35	NA	Built-in Appliances	0	0	0	0	25	(فتات)	Carried I	946; 19484	لبيد
36	NA	Well/Septic Service	0	Gad	(C)	63	(2)		0	0	62
37	PROCK & INSTRUCTOR	BULLDING MORE :	15,000	0	15,000	15.000	0	0	<b>a</b>	(2)	3
38		GREEL DOORS/HOROWARE		712	2423	2002	0	4	C2	0	<b>3</b>
39		MELLENE, PED	49,092	3163 7	51215°	4 37,569 95	14,645, 99	0	0	0	0
	TOTALS	132.806			A 134306 9			0	0	0	
			1			VA					

(NOTE: SOME COLUMNS ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO ALL PERSONS LISTED.)

(3) That the contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth above and owes no money for the improvement other than the sums set forth above.

(4) Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (contractor) (subcontractor) or as	_
of the (contractor) (subcontractor) for the purpose of representing to the owner	r o
lessee of the above-described premises and his or her agents that the above-described property is free from claims of construction liens, or	the
possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth above and except for claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided	

possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth above and except for claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided pursuant to Section 109 of the Construction Lien Act, Act No. 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being Section 570.1109 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, ACT, NO. 497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1980, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTION 570, 1110 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPULED LAWS

1980, AS AMENDED, BEING SECTION 570.1110 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILED LAWS.

Date: 7/2/09

Deponent

Deponent

Subscribed and sworn to before merthis day of Deponent

Dep

My Commission Expires: Notary Public 1

NOTANY PUBLIC - STATE OF INCHESOR COUNTY OF OAKLAND COUNTY By County Of OAKLAND COUNTY By Counties Cloudy Day Dig 28, 1814 ASSOC IN 180 COUNTY OF supplier, laborer or other construction lien claimant if said lien, claim o suit is asserted by a claimant whose compensation for services or materials furnished was, or should have been, received whether directly or indirectly out of funds paid pursuant hereto. This indemnity includes, but is not limited to, a reimbursement of all legal fees and other reasonable expense connected with the proper defense by First American Title Insurance Company of the Mid-West of its insureds against claims of construction liens

indemnify and hold First American Title Insurance Company of the Mid

West harmless against any lien, claim or suit of or by any subcontractor

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Its: OWER

A7.01A /0/09

5 09 04:35ø	
F	tull unconditional waiver of Lien
	BRONDO DESIGNA BUILD
Mytour contract with	MON, SELEC, WATER, COPODENS, POLYCLE
for the improvement to the	e property described es:
	45325 W 10 MILS
	Novi Town How
having been fully polis em	d sexisfied, all mylaur construction lism vigitse egainst auch property are haraby webhald and
	Signed on: 6-25-09
	Timothy A. Brendel Excapating
	by Tinathy a. Breadilg - owner
	(playofaco of lien cital north)
	Address 545D GRASS lake ld.
	White Lake, MI 48383
	Telephone <u>248-887-2116</u>
4 03	ot som blank or incomplite forms. Retain a copy.
1769 FORM FESSES Form \$617-10 (New 780)	HERD TEMPOREN THE CONTROL OF TRANSITION TITLE HERMACHINE COMPANY
0,506	•
Ex 70 - 2	46.349.9998

having been fully peld and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby walved and released.

Signed on:

| Construction lien rights against such property are hereby walved and released.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

THIS FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COURTESY OF TRANSMATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY Form 9027-10~(802.702)

#### FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

JUN~2

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH - ALETS	to Design & Build,
TO PROVIDE Jand Bras	le Colsign + Build, (other contracting party)  M. Back (1) ( materials)
FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PR	
Novi Town Ha	<u>//                                     </u>
HAVING BEEN FULLY PAID AND SAȚISI	FIED, ALL MY/OUR CONSTRUCTION LIEN
RIGHTS AGAINST SUBJECT PROPERTY	
•	C & M SAND & GRAVEL INC.
	(signature of lien claimant)
6. 29.00	KAPEN A COSTELLO COPPORATE SECRETARY
SIGNED ON: 629.09	29715 Costello P.O. Box 361
	New Hudson, MI 48165-1361
71	ELEPHONE: 248-437-5640

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COPY

fu	ll unconditional waiver of Lien
My/Our o	ontract with Bionho Sesign & Build
to provide	Atructural steel
for the imp	provement to the property described as:
	Above Town HALL
and commo	only known as:
having beer such proper	n fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against ty are hereby walved and released.
	or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designed

If the owner or leasee of the property or the owner's or leasee's designee has received notice of furnishing from Me/One of us or I/We are not required to provide one, and the owner, lesses, or designee has not received this walver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that is authentic.

Signed on:	JUN	2	Ð	20U <u>y</u>	
සිකාගස් ෙන	(Pata)	.,			_

Smode Son Steel & Supply

(Operation below challenger) (AGENT)

Address: 12584 Inkator Rd <u>Detrok, MI 48239</u> Phono: (212) 937-9380

do not sign signe or incomplete forms. Fetring copy.

#### FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with Bio	(do Designers and Builders (other contenting party)	<del>'</del>	
to provide	Truses, Rough Lumber, Finish	Trim and Doore	
	and Siding	, , ,	
	and Signal		
for the improvement of the property	escribed as: Navi Town Hall	toh	
10% are uniproveness, or are property of	45275 Ten Mile	· .	;
	Novi MI	,	,
has been fully paid and satisfied. By rights against the described property	igning this waiver, all my/our or waived and released.	construction lien	· •
If the owner or lessee of the property notice of furnishing from melone of c owner, lessee, or designee has not rec owner, lessee, or designee may not re writing, by telephone, or personally,	s or if I/we are not required to cived this waiver directly from ly upon it without contacting n	provide one, and the me/one of us, the	
	N. A. Mar John D. Jacon P. Mar Credit M.	s & Sons, Inc.	
	Address: 3300 West Jefferso	•	
	Trenton, MI 48183		ų .
τ	lephone: 734-676-3000	• •	
Signed on: 6-25-2009		.:	
(date)		•	
contract with BIONDO DESIG	TIONAL WAIVER OF  AN BUILD CHY  ther contracting party	FLIEN OF NOV	
ido FINISH CAPPENTRY	A		
Improvement to the property described as			
V	our town How -1	PELECATION P	POV
been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our co	nstruction ilen rights against suc	h property are hereby w	/aivec
u.			
	Signed on C. In	3109	
	Signed on: 6/2	3/09	2.0
	BIDN	Do Designa	BULL
	BIDN	DO DESIGN 9	BUIL NA
	by Romer King Address 1925	DO DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DE PROPERTIES DE	BUL
	by Blow Address 1925 Nopatylue Telephone 248.4	DO DESIGN 9	BU11 3052
do not sign blank or i	by Blow Address 1925 Nopotville Telephone 248.4	DO DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DE PROPERTIES DE	BUI.

Form 3027-10 (Rev. 7/82)

Ny/our contract with_	PRONDO !	DESIGN &	BUILD		
o provide	BOUGH CAP		rs with	MUE	_
for the improvement t	o the property described	NOV	1 TOWN HOLL	PERCATON	PENE
having been fully pai	id and eatisfied, all myle	u construction lies	rights against such prop	erty are hereby walved	and
released.		Signed	I on: 6/29/00	}	
			Horna	) YVETE	Mage
		tiy	(signature of lien	COPOCIALE	<del>5 3</del> 60.
		Addre	ma tor Silvert	temmer 1 Enge	<b>M</b>
			9209 (1010) 1010 217	9512	R
	do not sign blank				
			L BEFIT HONTON CONTROL		,
,					
			115175		
	17410.49	الت شئوليني	(VIITE 5.6146	_	
	العنوا بمثلة	10: 10 m	50 600 140	7	
	(,		+AV11/C		,,16
		•			
*******		-			
		•			
	) II				
•		•			
	•				
	****	CONDITIONAL	WAIVER		
•	FULLUN				
	FULLUN				
MY/OUR CONT		NDO BUILD	inia In		
	ract with <u>Bo</u>				
TO PROVIDE	RACT WITH BIO	E ROOFIN	14		
TO PROVIDEFOR THE IMPRO	RACT WITH BIO	CE PROCIN	14 · ::		
TO PROVIDEFOR THE IMPRO	RACT WITH BIO	CE PROCIN	14 · ::		
TO PROVIDE	RACT WITH BIO	PERTY DESCRIBED	14 		
TO PROVIDE	RACT WITH BO  CEDAR SHAM  VEMENT TO THE PROP  TOWNSHIP HALL	PERTY DESCRIBED	14 		
FOR THE IMPRO	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SHAPE  VEMENT TO THE PROP  TOWNSHIP HALL  S W. 10 MILE	PERTY DESCRIBED  PERTY DESCRIBED  PERTY DESCRIBED  PERTY DESCRIBED	ig i Michand		
FOR THE IMPRO  Nau1  462-7  HAVING BEEN FL	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SUAM  ENDINEMENT TO THE PROI  TOWNSHIP HALL  S W. 10 MILE  JULY PAID AND SATISI	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUT	IG  AS:  MICHIGAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN		
FOR THE IMPRO  Nau1  462-7  HAVING BEEN FL	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SHAPE  VEMENT TO THE PROP  TOWNSHIP HALL  S W. 10 MILE	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUT	IG  AS:  MICHIGAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN		
FOR THE IMPRO  Nau1  462-7  HAVING BEEN FL	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SUAM  ENDINEMENT TO THE PROI  TOWNSHIP HALL  S W. 10 MILE  JULY PAID AND SATISI	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUT	IG  AS:  MICHIGAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN		
FOR THE IMPRO  Nau1  462-7  HAVING BEEN FL	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SHAM  VEMENT TO THE PROI  TO MILE  LILLY PAID AND SATIST  T PROPERTY ARE HER	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUT	IG  AS:  MICHIGAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN		
FOR THE IMPROVIDE	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SHAM  VEMENT TO THE PROI  TO MILE  LILLY PAID AND SATIST  T PROPERTY ARE HER	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUI  FIED, ALL MYIOUR  EBY WAIVED AND	AS:  MICHIAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN:  DELEASED.	RIGHTS	
FOR THE IMPROVIDE	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SHAM  VEMENT TO THE PROI  TO MILE  LILLY PAID AND SATIST  T PROPERTY ARE HER	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUI  FIED, ALL MYIOUR  EBY WAIVED AND	AS:  MICHICAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN:  RELEASED.	RUGHTS	
FOR THE IMPROVIDE	RACT WITH BIO  CEDAR SHAM  VEMENT TO THE PROI  TO MILE  LILLY PAID AND SATIST  T PROPERTY ARE HER	PERTY DESCRIBED  PENOVATION  RO NOUI  FIED, ALL MYIOUR  EBY WAIVED AND	AS:  MICHIAN  CONTRUCTION LEIN:  DELEASED.	RIGHTS TING INC.	

INVOICE #

JUN-027-0002 11: Jun 28 00 11:37a	ENOM PROSES	
	istin: jen	
	full unconditional waiver of Lien	FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN
1 •		Mylour contract with KEVIN BONDO/BIONOC DESIGN BUILD
Asylaur conèm	WIND PLENTO DESIGNATEURO	to provide
to provide	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	for the improvement to the property described as:
ं रिक्र दिन्छ साक्रावर	Mikit man hranily accounts	Nove Pour Hac
	NOVI TOWN HALL PELESTON	
having bean s released.	sky paid and solistied, ell mylour construction item rights against auch property are haraby walved died	having been fully peld and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby welved and released.
	Stgmed on: 6-29-06	Signed on: 6 -2 5-09
	NU WALL CONTRACTIVES	ADLINE ARENOVINSUNG INC
	by James W Selmit - ON19/2R	by MAFTIN ZAMONGKY ONNER PROS
	address 27925 Orush	(elignettivo di lion cisimani)
	madison Hots much 48071	Address 10 XX 10 /9
,	Tetophone 248-224-6760	BRIGHTON M1 48816
	DO NOT BIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.	Telephone 248 842 8898
THE . SAN	SCI FERMINIED TREMESE THE COUNTERY OF TRANSMITTER THREE STEPPARTS COUNTERS.	DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
Form 3027-1	·	THIS FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COURTESY OF TRANSMATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
į		Form 3027-10 (Rev. 7/82)
)		
dun 25 09 03:51p	β.1	
		full unconditional waiver of Lien
	FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN	Myour contract with Exones DESIGNS BUILD
My/sur contrac	Brown Drawn of Brown	O provides INTERIOR CONTESTED PROVIDE & MANSHALLE
to provido	Electrical Material and Capat	for this improvement to this property described its:
	ement to the property described as:	Nosa TOWN How
-	Non your How	48325 W. 10 MLE
	49325 W. IDIMLE	
		beving been fully paid and autisted, all mylour construction firm rights against such property are hereby selved and falsessed.
having been fu released.	ully pold and satisfied, all mylour construction lien rights against such property are hereby walved and	1
	Staned on: 6/23/07	Country on: Confess F
	Rowley Electrical Co Inc	Cas Sinc Jim Musa
	11 CI - FEBRUARY	Magramo of (ion desirent)
	(providence of tage extension) A CIPESIDENT	Address 1881 POLCTER RD
	Address 28875 Was + Field	CHA IN MI STA

Totaphone 248 318 2944

tox 10 848-949.9958

do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retact a copy.

THIS FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COUNTRY OF TRANSMITTING TITLE STEERANCE CON

n 3027-10 (New 7/62)

LIVONIZ MI 48150

Telephone 774 765 5214

to 10 248-949-9958

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

THIS FORD FUNDSHED THROUGH THE COUNTESY OF TRANSPLATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Form 3027-10 (Run, 7/02)

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN	FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN
My/our contract with BONDO DEGIGN & BUTCO	Mylour contract with BICAIDO DESIGN & BUILD
to provide Paratt & Friest HEXING & A/C	to provide CEDMK. TILE - LATTOCK MATERIAL
for the Improvement to the property described as: 45325 W TEN MILE	for the improvement to the property described as: NOVI TOWN I-FOUR PERCONTEN
NOVI JOURN HOW PERCUATION PROVENT	10) the improvement to the property described and
having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.	having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and
Simulari A = 74-19	released. Slaned on: 6-30-59
MULLICAN HEATING (COM) MINE MULLIGAN	Signed on:(deta)
MILLIAN TIGHTING PRESIDENT	by Mu De JOE BUSH-CHOKE
(Bignature of Ben daimorti)	(olgroture of lien claimant)
Address 9260 F2 FT ABTW. L.C.D	Address 17459 (ENTRACIA
[1] HITE I AL + U8201	REDFERS MY 48240
Telephone S 48 494 - 9711	Telephone 3/3-7/7-3757
	'
do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.	do not sign blank or incomplete forms. Retain a copy.
THIS FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COURTESY OF TRANSHATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	THIS FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COURTESY OF TRANSMATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Form 3027-10 (Rev. 7/82)	Form 3027-10 (Rev. 7/62)
•	
	•
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN	FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN
My/our contract with Bloken DESIGN BUILD / CATY OF NOVI	My/our contract with Bios do Desis n & Rui d
to provide INTERIOR + EXTERIOR FOILT - LABOR & MATERIAL	to provide Chinato Cope to F White
for the improvement to the property described as:	for the Improvement to the property described as: Novi Town Half Relacation
45925 W. 10 MLE	Project
NOVI TOWN HALL BELGIAMON PPALED	
TADA LOWN WITH ASSISTANCE	
having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby walved and	having been fully paid and satisfied, all mylour construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and
rolloased,	reignsed,
**************************************	Signed on: June 1 2009
Bigness DESKERS & BUND	
by Windows Kein Biono - Oloner Petrus	by Jessey Lorest Lorest Chinese Representation of the calculation of t
10 harry to	Address 3//5/ W8 Miles
	Address 5//50 WO //(Us
Normume M 48167	Stormington New 114 483X
Telephona 243,651469	Telephone 218, 477-1515

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

THIS FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COURTESY OF TRANSPATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Form 3027-10 (Rev. 7/82)

This form furnished through the courtesy of transhation title insurance company Form 3027-10 (Rov. 7/82)

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

#### FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with <u>BIONDO DESIGN & BUILD, L.L.C.</u> to provide <u>HISTORIC NOVI TOWN HALL/BUILDING MOVE</u> for the improvement of the property described as: <u>45325 West 10 mile road</u> having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

Brock & Associates Inc

Ken Brock, President

Date: 27 No VOS

Addréss: 48320 W. 9 Mile Road Novi, MI 48374

Telephone: (248) 760=7117

#### **FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER**

My/our contract with	Blondo Const
to provideDoors/Fra	mes/Hardware
for the improvement of the property described as	City of Novi Town Hall
having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our con and are hereby walved and released.	struction lien rights against such property
Signed On: 26√Jun-09	BY: ALLY Comm Cherric LaCommare CREDIT MANAGE Rayhaven Group Inc. 22122 Telegraph Road Southfield, MI 48033 248-251 1006

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

# FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

## NON TOWN HAL PERCENTON CONTRACT INCO FOR to provide CAENEILS My/our contract with

foun this

Nov

for the improvement to the property described as: ..

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My/our contract with <u>BIONDO DESIGN & BUILD, L.L.C.</u> to provide <u>HISTORIC NOVI TOWN HALL/BUILDING MOVE</u> for the improvement of the property described as: <u>45325 West 10 mile road</u> having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

Brock & Associates Inc

Ken Brock, President

Date: 27 Novo8

Addréss: 48320 W. 9 Mile Road Novi, MI 48374

Telephone: (248) 760-7117

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

# FORM FURNISHED THROUGH THE COURTESY OF TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY Form 3027-2 (Rev. 7-82)

#### **FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER**

My/our contract with	Blondo Const
to provide	ames/Hardware
for the improvement of the property described as	City of Novi Town Hall
having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our cor	estruction lien rights against such property
and are hereby waived and released.	
	BY: Cheryl C. Lacommare Cheryl C. Lacommare CREDIT MANAGER
	Rayhaven Group Inc. 22122 Telegraph Road

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

#### **Relocated Township Hall**

July 13, 2009







